77.Acta Geotechnica Slovenica, 2019/2
M. Örnek et al.: Soil based design of highway guardrail post depths using pendulum impact tests
SOIL BASED DESIGN OF
HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL
POST DEPTHS USING
PENDULUM IMPACT
TESTS
Murat Örnek  (corresponding author)

Table 3. Details of guardrail posts tested (C type).
Post
Designation PED (mm) Soil Charac-
terization Code
H
15
0x
90
x6
700
H
(Hard)
H-700
800 H-800
900 H-900
1000 H-1000
1100 H-1100
1200 H-1200
1300 H-1300
700
M
(Medium
Hard)
M-700
800 M-800
900 M-900
1000 M-1000
1100 M-1100
1200 M-1200
1300 M-1300
700
S
(Soft)
S-600